BULLETIN CG-11
FEATURES
• Available in 11⁄2˝, 2˝, 21⁄2˝ and 31⁄2˝ dial sizes
• Standard panel-mounting with U-clamp
design — front flange mounting available
for 2˝ and 21⁄2˝ gauges
• Attractively designed 1⁄4 turn polycarbonate
window for better visibility and easy

special calibration on application
FlutterGuard™
HOW TO ORDER (Typical example)
20 W 1001 T H 02B XUC 100#
Dial Size: 2˝
Movement: Patented PowerFlex™
Case Type Number: 1001
Window: 1⁄4 Turn
Connection Material: Brass
Connection Size/Location: 1⁄4 NPT Back
Option: U Clamp Assembly
Range: 100 psi
Type 1001T
Panel Gauge
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft .com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 10/09
COMMONLY USED ON
Instrument panels, air conditioning equip-
ment, air and gas dryers, compressors,
pressure test stands, machine tools,
a variety of other applications
Hole Diameter
Min. Max. Max. Panel
Panel Cut-out Inches (mm). Inches (mm). Thickness
11⁄2˝ Gauge 1.625˝ (41.3) 1.750˝ (44.5) 1⁄8˝ (3.2)
2˝ Gauge 2.094˝ (53.2) 2.219˝ (56.4) 7⁄16˝ (11.0)
21⁄2˝ Gauge 2.609˝ (66.3) 2.750˝ (69.9) 7⁄16˝ (11.0)
31⁄2˝ Gauge 3.625˝ (92.1) 3.812˝ (96.8) 7⁄16˝ (11.0)
TYPE 1001T U-Clamp (UC)
K
.16 DIA.
HOLES
3 5/16˝
TYPE 1001T Front Flange (FF)
A
B
C
E
J
1/8 OR 1/4 NPT
H
10-32 STUDS*
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
CUSTOMER’S
PANEL
CUSTOMER’S
PANEL
BOLT
CIRCLEMOUNTING
FLANGE
MOUNTING
FLANGE
HOLE IN
PANEL
HOLE IN
PANEL
Case Type 1001T (UC)
A B C D E F G H J K L
1.85 0.85 1.60 1.23 0.13 0.56 1.13 0.67 7⁄16 sq. _ _11⁄2˝ (47) (22) (41) (31) (3) (14) (29) (17) (11)
1⁄8
2.30 0.94 2.06 1.94 0.17 0.69 1.38 0.88 9⁄16 sq. _ _